Table II.1.125: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Recipients: receiving home
care - Baseline

235

Table II.1.126: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Recipients: receiving cash
benefits - Baseline

235

Table II.1.127: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Aged 65 or more - Baseline 236
Table II.1.128: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Recipients: receiving
institutional care - Aged 65 or more - Baseline

236

Table II.1.129: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Recipients: receiving home
care - Aged 65 or more - Baseline

237

Table II.1.130: Number of dependent people (in thousands) - Recipients: receiving cash
benefits - Aged 65 or more - Baseline

237

Education

Table II.1.131: Education spending as % of GDP - Baseline 238
Table II.1.132: Number of students (in thousands) 238
Table II.1.133: Number of students as % of population 5-24 239
Table II.1.134: Education spending as % of GDP - High enrolment rate scenario 239

Total cost of ageing

Table II.1.135: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Baseline 240
Table II.1.136: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Risk scenario (health care & long-term
care)

240

Table II.1.137: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - High life expectancy (+2 years) 241
Table II.1.138: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Higher migration (+33%) 241
Table II.1.139: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Lower migration (-33%) 242
Table II.1.140: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Lower fertility (-20%) 242
Table II.1.141: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Higher employment rate of older
workers (+10 pps)

243

Table II.1.142: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Higher TFP growth (+0.2 pps) 243
Table II.1.143: Total cost of ageing as % of GDP - Lower TFP growth (-0.2 pps) 244

European Commission
2024 Ageing Report

172

Country-specific notes

PL: Health care expenditure projections for PL consider future demographic and macroeconomic changes but do not take into account
 a future convergence of public spending on health care to a threshold of 7% of GDP as included in the Polish law.

DE: (i) Under current rules in Germany, both in-kind and cash long-term care benefits are indexed to prices. With contribution rates